3) Criteria Medium Enterprises are as follows: i. have a net worth of more than Rp 

500,000,000.00 (five hundred million rupiah) up to at most 10,000,000,000.00 (ten 

billion rupiahs), excluding land and buildings; or have an annual sales turnover of 

more than Rp2.500.000.000,00 (two billion five hundred million rupiah) up to at most 

Rp50.000.000.000,00 (fifty billion rupiah). 

d. consumer satisfaction 

According to Philip Kotler and Kevin Lane KellerConsumer satisfactionis feeling happy or 

disappointed someone who emerged after comparing the performance (yield) of the product